502747674 04/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2794270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN E. NETTLETON	03/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14231830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)704-2226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-704-1765

Email: patents@nvl.army.mil

Correspondent Name: DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY CECOM LEGAL OFFIC

Address Line 1: AMSEL-LG-BELV

Address Line 2: 10235 BURBECK ROAD

Address Line 4: FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVL 3384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD J. KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignGov3384#page1.tif

PATENT 502747674 REEL: 032570 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

(Government Employee)

Title of Invention: PROCESS USING A SINGLE CIRCULAR WEDGE PRISM FOR FINE ALIGNMENT OF A LASER CAVITY WITH A SINGLE-AXIS SCANNING ELEMENT AS THE OPTICAL Q-SWITCH

	CAVIII WIIII	A SINGLE-AXIS	SCANINING ELL	MENT AS THE	Of the AL Q-B	WITCH
Inventor (s): John	E. Nettleton; Na	thaniel L. Houg	h			
*Serial Number_			*Filin	ng Date		
Docket Number	NVL 3384		Oath 1	Executed 10	march	20/4
		on , the un equired by virtue				rights of the entitled invention was
interest throughout	the United State patent and all L	es, its Territories etters Patent issu	s, Possessions, ar uing thereon, and	nd Puerto Rico, d any continuat	, in and to the al	ne entire right, title and bove-entitled invention on-in-part or division
2. Agree to assign to countries in which determines not to call right, title and in irrevocable, royalty country, including foreign policies of	the Government cause an applicate interest in the inverse to the power to iss	t determines to c tion to be filed in vention in such for the Government ue sublicenses for	ause an applicat n any particular foreign country slain any patent w	ion to be filed; foreign country hall remain in r hich may issue	provided that if or fails to make me (us), subject on the inventio	f the Government e such a determination to a nonexclusive, on in such foreign
3. Agree to provide to the prosecution of title to patent ap	of patent applications and p	ations on the inve	ention, the prose	edge and to execution and settl	ecute any furthe lement of interf	r documents necessary erences and recording
Address Fai	irfax Station	Fairfax	VIRGINIA			
	Locality	County	State			
Date: 19 M	<u>87 14</u>	John Inven	n E. Nettleton tor's Typed Nan	ne		
•	,) ss.				
County of FAIRF	AX)			•		
On the above date foregoing instrume and deed.	********		acknowledged to		ecuted the same	who executed the e as his own free act

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/01/2014 REEL: 032570 FRAME: 0126